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~HU~ MINH-THO I FVPPR :::L:i03-20tJ-:)354 N;:)v 08.96 8:30 No.OOS ., • 0'1 

" ..... 

Na'tlc: NGUYEN VAN TINH ----------_.,_. -------
Address: ____________________________ ___ 

Port Allen, LA 
. 
'0 

Telephone: ____________________________ ___ 

Dete: _______ M~aMr_ch~1_7~, __ 19~9~7 __________ ___ 

Mr. Dewey Pendergras8, Director 
ord.rly Departure Progra* Box 58 - American Embacsy 

RE/: ____ ..-.-________ __ 

IV/: 332949 V# 096-781 

APO AP '6546 
HOI: 26/2 

Dear Mr. Pendergrass: 

I am writinq on behalf of my (son, daughter, children), 

NGUYEN TIEN THANH DOB: 01-06-75 (son) 

NGUYEN THI THUY-TRANG DOB: 10-01-77 (daughter-in-law) 

NGUyEN THI THANH-TRUe DOB: 11-22-96 (granddaughter) 

I ~11.v. that (hi.; bar, their) status under the eligibility 
VUieS.l1ft.. or the orderly Departure Pro;ra. (ODP) i. affected by 
the .ocain Amendment of the 1997 Forei9ft operation Act which 
re.t~ .. eligibility to the unmarried over-21 .on. and dauc;hters of 
the foraer Vi.tname.e political prisoners. 

I request that ODP.check the ca •• C.) according to the ca •• 
AU.t>er. provided above and oont1ra for •• that the aonCs) or 

.- . -. "'avbtez'. (., lill1:ed a))oVe are eligible and part of the group that 
. '.' .c . .a;-..:.~,:.-:~,,·".t·.-.01)p U IlOV 'contactin9 to· invite 'to interview. It. new letter of 

.:.. .. "'::.. ..... '::;':;: ·1DtiDdQOt1oA be. already'ba.n •• nt, I would .pprec1at4l knowin9 the 
data. it was -sant .. ar.4 to what. eddr... in Vi.tnaJa. That vill belp ... 
en.UZ'. it: .. rriv ••• · 

. % apprec.iate that y~ur o~f1c. 1. bu.y with •• ny ca ... , but.y 
fa~ly and X are equally anxious to ensure that the ca •• o~ our 
children be racc;msic!erecS under the naw law before their e11g:U:dlity 
exp!r •••. 

On behalf cf my fatllly, r thank you tor your help in thi. 
aatt.er. 

Sincerely, 

cc: FVPPA, Falls Church, VA 
"Por 'Information and. Follow-up" 



ORDERLY DEPARTIJRE PROGRAM 
AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP 

DIOCESE OP: Baton Rouge, LA 

IV f: 332949 

DATE PII..ED: March 17, 1997 

ECTION 1: 
am filing this Affidavit for me following n:ladve(s) still in Viemam to come to the United Swes UDder the Orderly Depamzre Prosram 
)l)P): 

NAME AND A.K.A 
(UDdetllne familr name) 

NGUYEN TIEN THANH 

SEX PLACEIDATE OF BIRTH RELATION TO YOU ADDRESS IN VIETNAM 
(If ImOWD) 

male AN-GIANG, VIET NAM 

01-06-75 

EcrION D: 
'our DID1e _______ N_G_UY_E .. N_V_AN __ T_I_NH _____ _ 

l1d AlC..A) ___ ~~~~------~--
'ale of binhl....-__ .....=1l=.-..:1;;.;;:5 .. -..;.48::..-___ ...JSG __ .-ma=le.;;;;..... __ 
lace ofbinhl....-___ ....;:;G:.;;:O~CO~N:.:.:G=--________ _ 
~OMmay)~ __ ~V~I~E~T_NAM~~ ________ __ 

~~-------~-------------Port Allen, LA 
U.S.A. 

bone number (Home)_ 

~~---.----------------------------:oumry of first asylum U • S • A • 
laUe you mived in the U.s 09-13-94 
ocial Security Number. . ______ ___ 

son 103/4B,Tran Hung Dao, 

K.2,P.A, Tx CHAU DOC, 

AN GIANG, VIET NAM 

Alien Number \If appUcable) A 73-342-865 

Your U.s. Immigration Swus 
(Qeckoae) 
( ) U.s. OdzeD.· CerdfIcaIe , ________ --:-

OC) PamaDe:at ResideDt 
( ) Rempe . 
( ) Alylee 
( ) Other (Please explaiD), _________ _ 

~our Original Case Number: vi 096-7 6] 

.p:acy lbrouJb wbieb 1011 came to , _______ uw......s .... l.loc ...... c .... __________________ _ 

have filed. ID 1-130 (ImmiplDt Vla PeddOll) lor ea::b of my reIaives memioaecl above prior to submiuina Ibis aftidavi .... l __ Yes2-No. 
f yes. dille sutmjned· . ~ ... ad dare approved:. ____________ _ 

'ou MUST INCLVDE A COPY OF BOTS SIDES OF YOUR 1·94 OR YOUR PERMANENT RESlDENT ALIEN CARD (I-l51. 
S51., GREEN CARD). wrmOtrr. THESE DOCUMENTS, YOUR AFFIDA vrr IS NOT VALID • .................... 

:: you are fWDg this affidavit for pe1'SOIIS in Viemam. who are elil1"ble for ODP as former U.s. employees. persons closely assoeialcd 
Jim u.s. effortS prior to 1975. poUdca1 prisoners. or Amerasians. please campl_ the information in Sectioas m aDd IV. 

EClJON III: 
be following are persons in Viemam. known to me and who may be eligible to enter the U.s. as a fanner U.s. government employee or dO! 
ssociale to the U.s .. political prisoner or Asian American. 

lAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT PLACEIDATE OF BIRTH RELATION (IF ANY) ADDRESS IN VIETNAM 



, 
)ESCRIPTION OF PAST ASSOCIATION (01 appUcant) 
J.s. GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE: 
].5. Oovcmmerlt Asency; ____________ ~Last TiElc/Oradc:, ______________ _ 
~~~m~mSu~ __________________________________________________________________ _ 

:MP1,OYEE OF AMERICAN COMPANY OR ORGANIZA nON: 

l.5. CompaDY. CoaI:nI:tor. AJency. OrglDizadon or Foundadon::.....:~:-':""'"~:_:_--_'!""'-------------------------.ast Tulc/Orade: NamclPosition m Su~ _________________________ _ 

~MPLOYEE OF VIETNAMESE GOVERNMENT (prior to 1975): 
.f.iDisa'y or MDiIllry Uuk: YN NAvY Last ndeJOnIde: __ ..;;F;.;;i;;,;;;r.;;;.s.;;;.t...;L;;;;.;~;;;.;· e;;.;ll;;.;t;.;;;e,;;,;;,n.;;:an;.:,;t:-. ________________ _ 
;~oRWmofS~ __________ --____________________________________________________ ___ 

T 05-08-82 o ________________________ ~ 

:ORMER STUDENT IN u.s. OR ABROAD UNDER u.s. GOVERNMENT SPONSORSHIP: 
:~l ~on ______________________________________ ___ 

-vpe m Degree or CeniflClle~~ _ _:_____:~'"""":"----------------=__:__~_:____:_----------
;ate of Employmem or TraiDinJ: From (mombIyear) To (mombIyear)--. _____ _ 

.SIAN AMERICANS: 
.. ;.nSJI! Married Male Female 
;ul1N'ame of !:be Mocber: --------..1 Adfl.,.*-I11:-----....: :...----------
':u11N'ame of die U.s. CidzeD FIIber:. ___________________________ _ 

~~~:--------------------------------------------------------------------------

;EcrION IV: 

"AMES OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANY RELATIVES 
NGUYEN THI THUY-TRANG 
NGUYEN THI THANH-~RUC 

lECTION V: ADDmONAL JNFORMATION' 

.. 

;ECI'ION VI: NOTARIZED SIGN'AnJRE OF APPLICANT 

DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO PA. 

lQ~OJ=77 wife 

11-22-96 daughter 

swear that the above iDlomwion is aue to the best m my knowledSe. and understand Ihal any !aJ.se sratemeru could jeopardize n;ay 
.:nmigradon swus in the Uniled StaleS. 

~ tamp or Seal of Notary 

My commission ~ires: :! I elf' J b 
:ECTION VII: AGENCY REPR.ESetrATIVE WHO ASSISTED IN PREPARING THIS AFFIDA vrr 

'rint Name Legibly Sigrwure 



McCain Family Verification FornI DIOCESE OF BATON ROUGE 
MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES 

P.O.Box 64688 

To: ODP/OPU/Hopkirls Fax: 662 .. 287-2337 BATON ROUGE, LA 70896 . From: ______________ _ 

Parent's Date of ODP 
N8hlO/DOB: NGUYEN VAN TINH OOB:1l-15-4~nterview: 04-20-96 V-Number. 

1I0Vt 2_ 
Date: R D G 

096-781 

Address in 
U.S.: . 

IV-Number: 
332949 

Port Allen, LA Volag: U.S.C.C 

Children in Viebtam . Address in Vietnam Marital Date of Spouse's Nee and Cbildrcn·s Names and 
DOB Status Maniage· DOB DOBis 

NGUYENTIEN THANH 103/4B Tran Hung Dao,K.2 NGUYEN THI THUY TRAN NGUYEN THI THANH TRUC 
OOB: 01-06-75 P. A Tx CHAU DOC,AN-GIANG M 05-21-96 OOB: 10-01-77 OOB: 11-22-96 

"TF..... NllM 

. 

. . 

. 

. . . . . . 

. 

... .. 
•• .. 
'" 

'I 
• • .. 



REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM 

CHAU DOC CITY 

CHAU PHU DISTRICT 

FILE: 60 

NEWBORN NAME: 

SEX: 

DATE OF BIRTH: 

PLACE OF BIRTH: 

FATHER NAME: 

MOTHER NAME: 

A SUBSTITUTE FOR THE ORIGINAL BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

ON THE 7 DAY OF JANUARY, 1975 

NGUYEN TIEN THANH 

MALE 

JANUARY 6, 1975 AT 3:00 P.M. 

CHAU PHU DISTRICT, CHAU DOC CITY 

NGUYEN VAN TINH 

LE THI KIM VAN 

MARRIAGE LISCENCE NUMBER 211, AT CHAU PHU ON THE 15 DAY OF OCTOBER" 1973. 

SPONSOR NAME: CHAU NGOC TUYET 

" 

EXTRACT AS AN ORIGINAL 

CHAU PHU, 31 DAY OF JANUARY, 1975 

CLERK OF COURT 



TRANSIATION 
FRONT SIDE Form: TP/HT7 

Province 
City 
Village 

AN GIANG 
CHAU DOC 
CHAU PHU A 

REPUBLIC SOCIALIST OF VIET NAM 
INDEPENDENCE-FREEDOM-HAPPlNESS 

Book# 01/96 
File# 4l/HT 

CERTIFICATE OF MARRRIAGE 

( COpy ) 

Full name of the wife NGUYEN THI THUY TRANG Full name of the husband: 

Born on 
Domicile 

October 01,1977 
CHAU PHU - CHAU DOC 

Residence 819 A, To 19, Chau Long 
2, Chau Phu B village, 
Chau Doc ci ty , 

Occupation Housewife 
Ethnic Vietnamese 
Nationality VIET NAM 
Identification number: 351260306 

NGUYEN TIEN THANH 
Born on January 06, 1975 
Domicile CHAU PHU - CHAU DOC 
Residence 103/4B, To II, Khom 2 

Chau Phu vill~ge, Chau­
Doc city 

Occupation Carpenter 
Ethnic Vietnamese 
Nationality VIET NAM 
Identification number : 351087001 

Wife 'signature 
(signed) 

Date: May 21, 1996 

Husband'signature For the People's Committee 
of Chau Phu A village 

President 
(signed) 

(signed) 
NGUYEN THI THUY TRANG NGUYEN TIEN THANH 

REVERSE SIDE 

TRUE COPY FROM THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT 
May 21, 1996 
For the People's Committee 

President 
(signed and sealed) 

CHUNG VAN PHU 

TRANSLATED BY: 
Mr THACH DUY NGUYEN, Translator 
of the Migration and Refugee Services 
of Baton Rouge, Louisiana 

~ 

CHUNG VAN PHU 

REPUBLIC OF SOCIALISM 

VIET NAM 

CERTIFICATE OF MARRIAGE 



Tinh. :rhcinh pha 
PJ-Ql-AR.GI--

~yt%fif!mc 

erJhm-A __ 

c()NG HOA xA HOI CHU NGHIA VI~ NAM 
£)Qc I$p • T 1/ do . H"nh phUc 

,. "/,\' A 

CHUNG.NHAN KET HON 
• 

(Ban sao) 

HQ ten chong NGUYh TJ: h m',ulH 

Sinh ngay OJ' 10 , 1977-----
.. # ..." 

Sinh ngay 0Ei-'- ~ , 19'a-~- --;,------­
Que quan _~.au Phu~ Qlau jk)~ __ .. _ QU9quan_ Chau'Plm - Oleu D.:>C_ .... __ _ 

Cbii ky ngarOi ,'q 

(~ xY) . .. 
lfgaY8n nt1 Thuy Trang 

---""'7",-- .. -----

Noi thuang tru l..Ol.a.B ~ 11 - --KhOm- 2 -- ---

--Ph~-Cb.au-P--- 't'xf. --Aa- Ol.au -fuc ~-- ... ~# ~..." 

Nghe ngh~p--- __ MQC .. ___ _ 

Dan tQc Kinh Quac tjch ~_1; lIf~urL __ 

S6 CMND ho$c HQ chiEiu 3!l.0&700l=-__ 
NgilY_2L- lhang .05- nlim lY9-6--: '-.., 

Chfrky ngarOi chOng , TM/lIBNDPh~ng Oleu Phu A 

(Ii ttY) ... _.Ch~ T1ch 
i -..;," 

_. '." r 

lfguy:n 'l1 ~n Thanh .flB' ,"KY :~.VAN -~1U 
.! , , ' ! ! 
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.. 
TRANSLATION 

PEOPLE t S COMMI'rI'EE - .. _.- , 
iI __ 

Village . CHAU . PHU REPUBLIC OF SOCIALIST OF VIET HAM 
INDEPENDENCE - FREEDOM - HAPPINESS 

*************************** 

Form TP /HT 3 

File , 03/HT 
BOok , TITJTJ7 

District 
Province : 

CHAU DOC 
AN GIANG 

BIRrH CERTIFICATE 

Full name o~ the child 
Date of birth 

NGUYEN THI THANH TRUC 
November 22, 1996 

Sex: female 

Place of birth 
Nationality Vietnamese 

Hospital of CHAU DOC city, AN GIANG province 
Naturalization VIET NAM 

Pul.l n_ 
Age or DOB 
Nationality 
Naturalization 
Occupation 
Residence 

NGUYEN THI THUY TRANG 
1977 

Vietnamese 
VIET NAM 

Housewife 
819 To 19 CHAU LONG 2 

l'A'l'BBR 

NGUYEN TIEN THANH 
1975 

Vietnamese 
VIET NAM 

Merchant 
103/4B To 11 Khom 2 

Full name, Age or DOB, Residence, 1.0 nUlllber of Declarant 

NGUYEN TIEN THANH, born in 1975, residing at 103/4B, To 11 
Khom 2, CHAU PHU village, CHAU DOC city, AN GIANG province. 

Declarant 

Registered on the 04 of January, 1997 
For The People's Committee 

President 
(signed) CHUNG VAN PHU 

CERTIFY: '!'RUB COPY FROM THE ORIG~ DOCtJMENT 
Date: . January 04, 1997 
For the 'People's COmmittee 

President 
(signed and sealed) 

CHUNG VAN PHU 
TRANSLATED BY: 
Mr THACH DUY NGUYEN, Translator 
of the Migration and Refugee Services 

o~ Ba~ LoUi'i~a 

$""'" ....... 11> tin} S..,'Hr.;",) bt'("'''< -(, 

4'\ " .. 1 .. ,'7 ,., 1,1", "[),...,' 30 ...... c:1c;1 

of Ar"',', Ii\<;/. 
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vY BAN NHAN DAN CONG HOA XA HOI CHU NGHiA VIET NA.\.i MauTPIHT3 

XI. pbUbDg CBJ.U .. P.Bt......... DQc I4p • Ttl do . Ht;nlt phlic so : .oJ/,ln ....... . 
Huyfn. qutrn: .. .caJU .. .oo.C .. 
TiDh, tblnh ph~.l' .. C·A:wG .... 

Qu " -" yen 50 : G-I97 

AI' 

GIA Y KHAI SINH 
• (BAN SAO) 

HQ vA tin woulh' ~ tpA ,n me Nam hay nLl _£.I .... )Ii~ ___ .".. 
• It ". • _6 

Ng6y. thang, nAm sinh ilia, Bttt u1fA1 Rrd - !hi"!! ~1fifJ. Mot - 'Q!ll tot.t ~!l 
Cbi'P! sSu ( 2:! III 11996 ) 

run thai 
v~ chat me 

HQ vA ten 
Tu&i 
Din tOc 
Qu6c tjcb 
Ngh~ nghiep 
Ndi thllbng trU 

HQ. ten, tu~i. ndi thuCJng tni, s6 gi(y chttng minh cua nguCJi dltng khai. 

• " ." '" 31 ~ • lfgDye'" nan 'l'ba"b 19" l!g !b ltL'. - 11 - KhOl'1 2 -

Ngudi ddng khai ky 

Dling ky ngay ... Q.;. thang .... ~ urn 199 .? ... 
TIM vi BAN NIlAN DAN • enu '!1ch 

CHUNG NH4N SAO Y BAN CHiNH 
Nglyo\ thang Cl nlm 1997 

TIMVBND 
."" . 1(v'fi4 4tmg difll 
~. 'I l' ...... , 

I. ~h;.i T!SH 

.. 
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Pages Removed (S.S.) 

J.yage(s) was/were removed from the file of Nb\.A'-{ eN '-J/~ N \ J N r-\ 
(II-iS· \ qy ~ ) due to containing Social Security numbers. The page(s) was/were copied 
with the Social Security numbers covered up. The copy/copies was/were placed back into 
the above mentioned file and the original(s) was/were placed into the RestrictedlReserved 
files. 

-Anna Mallett 
Date: A\?R. r. L \ lotI.-- d-~ 




